The MCP shall be determined by the aggregate of the construction trade packages and the 
approved fee for services provided by the CM pursuant to the Contract and applicable General Conditions 
for Construction. The estimated value of project is between Thirty Million and Thirty-Six Million Dollars 
($30,000,000 - $36,000,000). 

Services will be performed and executed in two separate contracts: Pre-Construction Contract and 
Construction Contract.  Costs associated with General Conditions Work Items will be included as part of 
the Construction Contract and will include but are not limited to the items listed in Appendix B of the

[...]

Manager shall utilize the replacement Project Management Software system for all project deliverables at 
no additional cost to the Owner.  

2.4 –  Project Labor Agreement (PLA) 

Pursuant to the Infrastructure Investment Act, authorized projects with a total construction cost of not less than 
twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) undertaken by DASNY solely in connection with the provisions of the 
Act shall only be undertaken pursuant to a PLA in accordance with section 222 of the New York State Labor Law. 

The construction cost for this project exceeds the threshold identified in the Act, and an executed PLA is  in place.